
A Uniting Church School Prep to Year 12, Boarding from Year 7 

10 Henry Street, Gordon NSW 9498 9908 
ravenswood.nsw.edu.au 

CRICOS 02306K 

Ravenswood Private Bus Service 

Ravenswood is located on Sydney’s North Shore at Gordon, 15 kilometres north of Sydney’s Central Business District (CBD). 

The Ravenswood bus services provide safe and convenient transport of Ravenswood students to and from school. The buses set 
down outside the school so there are no roads for students to cross. 

We offer: 

• Pick-up and drop-off at the school gates (Cecil Street)

• Fixed timetable and route with daily chartered bus services, allowing families to plan their week

• Fully air-conditioned modern buses provided by CDC Coach Lines

• Fixed cost per semester or annual for return, one-way, or three day travel

• Mobile TransportMe App to monitor your daughter/s bus 

Bus routes: 

1. Avalon/Mona Vale

2. Freshwater/Narrabeen

3. Brookvale/Seaforth

4. Mosman/Castle Cove

5. Longueville/Hunters Hill

6. Bella Vista/Hills District

* All published Ravenswood bus timetables are subject to change without notice.

How to register and pay for the Ravenswood Bus Services 2024: 

Monday to Friday Return Pass: $965.50 per semester, $1931 per annum Monday to Friday 

One-Way Pass: $553.00 per semester, $106 per annum 

Three Day One-Way Pass: $336.50 per semester or $673 per annum (subject to bus capacity, as priority will be given to Monday 
to Friday Passes) 

To register your daughter’s usage of the bus, please complete the Application Form on the Connect Portal. Places are limited and 

will be allocated in order of application and payment. 

The 2024 applications are open. Payment will be added to your school account. 

Please contact Emma Ingersoll at bus@ravenswood.nsw.edu.au or (02) 9498 9824 should you require assistance. 

Transport to and from school is ultimately the responsibility of parents/guardians. We are happy to assist families with a bus 
service, however, capacity on the buses is limited and we are unable to guarantee a seat. 

Conditions of Use 

Please refer to the attached Ravenswood Bus Service Protocols. 

https://intranet.ravenswood.nsw.edu.au/onlineforms/parents/_layouts/15/FormServer.aspx?XsnLocation=https%3A//intranet.ravenswood.nsw.edu.au/onlineforms/parents/BusApplicationForm/Forms/template.xsn&SaveLocation=https%3A%2F%2Fintranet%2Eravenswood%2Ensw%2Eedu%2Eau%2Fonlineforms%2Fparents%2FBusApplicationForm&ClientInstalled=false&DefaultItemOpen=1&Source=https%3A//intranet.ravenswood.nsw.edu.au/onlineforms/parents/Pages/connect.aspx
mailto:bus@ravenswood.nsw.edu.au


A Uniting Church School Prep to Year 12, Boarding from Year 7 

10 Henry Street, Gordon NSW 9498 9908 
ravenswood.nsw.edu.au 

CRICOS 02306K 

Ravenswood Bus Routes 

1 AVALON SERVICE 

Stop Place Time AM Time PM 
Mon-Thur 

Time PM 
Friday 

1 North Avalon, Hitchcock Park carpark 6.55am 4.36pm 4.16pm 
2 Avalon Surf Club, near Avalon Pde 6.58am 4.32pm 4.10pm 
3 Newport, Barrenjoey Rd (Surf Club) 7.03am 4.29pm 4.07pm 
4 Newport Shops (Barrenjoey Rd, public bus zone Caltex Station) 7.05am 4.25pm 4.03pm 
5 Mona Vale (Barrenjoey Rd public bus zone Kitchener Park) 7.11am 4.19pm 3.59pm 
6 Ingleside (9 Walter Road)  7.20am 4.10pm 3.50pm 
7 Ingleside (61 Lane Cove Road) 7.22am 4.08pm 3.48pm 
8 Ingleside (Manor Road) 7.25am 4.05pm 3.45pm 
9 St Ives (cnr Woodbury/Mona Vale Rd, near Brigidine College) 7.45am 3.50pm 3.30pm 
10 Ravenswood, Cecil St 8.03am 3.35pm 3.15pm 



Ravenswood Bus Timetables 

A Uniting Church School Prep to Year 12, Boarding from Year 7 

10 Henry Street, Gordon NSW 9498 9908 
ravenswood.nsw.edu.au 

CRICOS 02306K 

2 FRESHWATER/NARRABEEN BUS SERVICE 

Stop Place Time AM Time PM 
Mon-Thur 

Time PM 
Friday 

1 Freshwater, Griffith Rd, near Pitt Rd 6.53am 4.40pm 4.20pm 
2 Freshwater, Adams St 6.55am 4.38pm 4.18pm 
3 Freshwater, 117 Harbord Rd, opp shops 6.57am 4.36pm 4.16pm 
4 Freshwater, Harbord Rd at West St (Manly Selective) 6.59am 4.33pm 4.13pm 
5 Dee Why, before Howard Ave 7.02am 4.30pm 4.10pm 
6 Collaroy, Pittwater Rd at Hadleigh Ave 7.06am 4.25pm 4.05pm 
7 Collaroy, Op The Collaroy Hotel 7.09am 4.20pm 4.00pm 
8 Narrabeen, Pittwater Rd, before Waterloo St 7.13am 4.15pm 3.55pm 
9 North Narrabeen, cnr Garden St and Powderworks Rd 7.16am 4.12pm 3.52pm 
10 Elanora Heights, cnr Powderworks Rd before Kalang Rd 7.18am 4.09pm 3.49pm 
11 Terrey Hills, Booralie Rd Shops 7.32am 4.00pm 3.40pm 
12 Ravenswood, Cecil St 8.07am 3.35pm 3.15pm 

3 BROOKVALE/SEAFORTH SERVICE 

Stop Place Time AM Time PM 
Mon-Thur 

Time PM 
Friday 

1 Brookvale, Pittwater Rd (Warringah Mall) 7.00am 4.42pm 4.24pm 
2 Balgowlah, Stocklands – Condamine St before Sydney Rd 7.05am 4.35pm 4.17pm 
3 Seaforth Roundabout (Frenchs Forest Rd) 7.10am 4.30pm 4.10pm 
4 North Balgowlah – Woodbine St (outside Woodbine shops) 7.13am 4.27pm 4.07pm 
5 Wakehurst Parkway – opp Judith Street 7.18am 4.22pm 4.02pm 
6 Wakehurst Parkway – at Warringah Rd 7.25am 4.15pm 3.55pm 
7 Forest Way – before Adams Street 7.30am 4.10pm 3.50pm 
8 Belrose – before Hews Parade 7.32am 4.08pm 3.48pm 
9 Belrose – before Wyatt Ave 7.33am 4.07pm 3.47pm 
10 Belrose Supa Centre – Cnr Forestway and after Garigal Rd 7.35am 4.05pm 3.45pm 
11 Ravenswood, Cecil St 8.07am 3.35pm 3.15pm 



Ravenswood Bus Timetables 

A Uniting Church School Prep to Year 12, Boarding from Year 7 

10 Henry Street, Gordon NSW 9498 9908 
ravenswood.nsw.edu.au 

CRICOS 02306K 

 

 

 
 
 
 

4 MOSMAN/CASTLE COVE SERVICE    

Stop Place Time AM Time PM 
Mon-Thurs 

Time PM 
Friday 

1 Mosman, Spit Rd, Spit Junction (facing north) 7.00am 4.30pm 4.15pm 
2 Cremorne, Gerard St, near Winnie St 7.05am 4.25pm 4.10pm 
3 Northbridge, Strathallen Ave 7.18am 4.17pm 4.02pm 
4 Willoughby, Willoughby Rd, near Julian St (AM only) 7.22am   

 Willoughby Girls High School, Mowbray Rd (PM only)  4.13pm 3.58pm 
5 Willoughby, Penshurst St, near Laurel St 7.26am 4.10pm 3.55pm 
6 Castlecrag, Edinburgh Rd (near Eastern Valley Way) 7.31am 4.07pm 3.52pm 
7 Middle Cove, Eastern Valley Way (near Robert St) 7.32am 4.03pm 3.48pm 
8 Middle Cove, near Victoria Rd 7.38am 4.02pm 3.47pm 
9 Castle Cove, Castle Cove Public School, Holly St 7.40am 3.57pm 3.42pm 
10 East Roseville, 21 Addison Ave (after Babbage St) 7.48am 3.50pm 3.35pm 
11 East Lindfield, near Chelmsford Rd 7.51am 3.46pm 3.31pm 
12 Killara, Birdwood Ave (near Koola Ave) 7.55am 3.42pm 3.27pm 
13 Ravenswood, Cecil St 8.05am 3.35pm 3.15pm 

 
5 

 
LONGUEVILLE/HUNTERS HILL SERVICE 

   

Stop Place Time AM Time PM 
Mon-Thurs 

Time PM 
Friday 

1 Longueville Rd, opposite Lane Cove Public School 7.00am 4.28pm 4.13pm 
2 Longueville Sport Club – Kenneth Street, before Longueville Rd 7.05am 4.24pm 4.09pm 
3 Lane Cove, River Road West after Tambourine Bay Rd 7.09am 4.13pm 3.58pm 
4 Linley Point, Burns Bay Road, after View Street 7.13am 4.07pm 3.52pm 
5 Hunters Hill Shops – Gladesville Road, near HHH 7.16am 4.05pm 3.50pm 
6 Boronia Park – Pittwater, before Thompson St 7.20am 4.01pm 3.46pm 
7 North Ryde, Coxs Rd Shops (Holy Spirit Primary School) 7.29am 3.55pm 3.40pm 
8 

 
North Ryde, Lane Cove Road, before Talavera Road (AM only) 

   North Ryde, Lane Cove Road, outside McDonalds (PM only)                                   
7.35am 

  
 

      3.49pm 
3.34pm 

 
9 Ravenswood, Cecil St 8.06am 3.35pm 3.15pm 



Ravenswood Bus Timetables 

A Uniting Church School Prep to Year 12, Boarding from Year 7 

10 Henry Street, Gordon NSW 9498 9908 
ravenswood.nsw.edu.au 

CRICOS 02306K 

 

 

 
 
 
 

6 BELLA VISTA/HILLS DISTRICT SERVICE    

Stop Place Time AM Time PM 
Mon-Thurs 

Time PM 
Friday 

1 Bella Vista, Norwest Boulevard, after Lexington Drive 6.50am 4.40pm 4.20pm 
2 Castle Hill, Old Northern Road, after Cecil Avenue 7.02am 4.28pm 4.08pm 
3 Baulkham Hills, Old Northern Road, just before Raemot Lane 7.07am 4.23pm 4.03pm 
4 North Rocks, Muirfield High School (bus bay), Barclay Road 7.15am 4.15pm 3.55pm 
4 West Pennant Hills, Stanton Drive, after Moolanda Avenue 7.22am 4.08pm 3.48pm 
5 Beecroft, Wongala Crescent, outside Beecroft Station 7.23am 3.58pm 3.38pm 
6 Pennant Hills, Pennant Hills Road at Fisher Avenue 7.38am 3.52pm 3.32pm 
7 West Pymble, Yanko Road, at Malroy Avenue Stop 7.50am 3.45pm 3.25pm 
8 Ravenswood – Cecil Street 8.00am 3.35pm 3.15pm 
     
     



A Uniting Church School Prep to Year 12, Boarding from Year 7 

10 Henry Street, Gordon NSW 9498 9908 
ravenswood.nsw.edu.au 

CRICOS 02306K 

Ravenswood Bus Service Protocols 

The protocols noted below are relevant to students who are passengers on the school bus and parents and guardians. 

Safety is a primary concern of Ravenswood School. Parents, guardians and students are asked to observe the protocols to enable 
the school to operate a safe bus service. 

Code of Conduct for the Bus Service 
1. Be polite and considerate to other passengers and the driver.

2. Be ready to board the bus at the designated time with your bus pass ready to tap on/off each journey.

3. Fasten seatbelts at all times.

4. Remain clear of the bus before boarding and on leaving the bus. 

5. Passengers should not cross the road behind or in front of the bus but should wait until a clear view is available in both
directions.

6. For safety reasons, the aisle in the bus must be kept clear at all times.

7. There is to be no standing in the aisles while the bus is moving.

8. If passengers need to stand to leave the bus, it is a requirement that no-one stands closer to the front of the bus than the
second row of seats until the doors open.

9. Passengers, parents and guardians must comply with all directives on bus safety given by the driver.

10. If a passenger does not observe all reasonable requests from the bus driver, then the passenger’s name will be given to
the school and future use of the bus service may be suspended or terminated.

11. No part of the passenger, nor any belongings or objects are to protrude outside the bus. 

12. Items must not be thrown out of the bus or thrown within the bus. 

13. Emergency evacuation procedures will be reviewed with passengers at the beginning of each term.

14. If at any time there is a need to evacuate the bus, all personal items must be left on the bus. 

15. All students must wear full school uniform when waiting at bus stops (morning and afternoon) including Blazer, Panama Hat, or full 
sports uniform when appropriate.

16. Use of audio and mobile devices is at the discretion of the driver.

17. Any damage caused by passengers will be charged to the parent or guardian.

18. Eating and drinking is not permitted on the bus, except for water.
19. Only students who have applied for and been accepted for the service may be transported on the bus. 

The school reserves the right to suspend or terminate use of the bus service for passengers who do not abide by these protocols. 

Responsibilities of Parents/Guardians of Student Passengers 
1. Parents and guardians are responsible for ensuring that students are safely aboard the bus each morning or are

responsible for taking the student to school, the bus will not wait for students who are late at the pick-up point.

2. Parents should contact CDC Charter directly on (02) 8602 4700 for queries relating to the particulars of travel for
their daughter. Phone lines are open between 7am and 5pm.

3. Parents should download the TransportMeApp to monitor their daughter/s bus to check location/ timetable.
4. In case of an emergency call:

Ravenswood School (02) 9498 9898; Student Reception: (02) 9498 9805.


	Ravenswood Bus Routes
	Ravenswood Bus Service Protocols
	Code of Conduct for the Bus Service
	Responsibilities of Parents/Guardians of Student Passengers




